
 0Republic of the Philippines 

DEPARTMENT OF PUBLIC WORKS AND HIGHWAYS 

Regional Office No. IV-A 
Cavite 1st District Engineering Office 

Trece Martires City 
Name of Procuring Entity : DPWH-CDEO, TMC Purchase Request (P.R. No.) : 24-10-167 

Revised on:   Date : October 14, 2024 

Standard Form/Title : REQUEST FOR QUOTATION Office/End-User : Admin. Section 

COMPANY NAME :  

ADDRESS :  

TEL. NO./FAX No. :  TIN No. 

     Please quote your lowest price on the item(s) listed below, subject to the Terms and Conditions stated below and submit a physical 
copy of your quotation duly signed by your representative not later than 10:30 AM of November 19, 2024, to the BAC Secretariat for 

Goods, DPWH-Cavite I District Engineering Office, Trece Martires City. 

TERMS and CONDITIONS 
1. All entries must be typewritten or legibly written. Incomplete entries will not be 

accepted. 
2. Delivery period within Thirty (30) C.D. upon receipt of the approved funded 

Purchase Order (P.O.). Administrative penalties pursuant to Sec. 69 of the Revised 

IRR-RA 9184 shall be imposed for non-delivery without valid reason. 
3. No deliveries shall be made outside official working hours including weekends or 

holidays 
4. Warranty shall be for a minimum of three (3) months for supplies & materials; one 

year for Equipment from date of acceptance by the end-user. 

5. Price validity shall be for a period of Sixty (60) calendar days. 
6. G-EPS Registration Certificate, Mayor’s Permit, ITR shall be attached upon 

submission of the quotation. 

7. Bidders shall submit original brochures showing certifications of the product, if 
applicable. 

8. Please indicate the brand of each item being offered. 
9. The approved budget ceiling for this procurement is P 992,941.80 

 
 

 
 

FELIX B. PONTILLA 

Chief, Planning and Design Section 
BAC Vice-Chairperson 

 
 

 

 

Item 
No. 

ITEMS & DESCRIPTION QTY. UNIT UNIT PRICE TOTAL PRICE 

1 Adult Surgical Mask, 50pcs per box 80 box   

2 Adult Surgical Gloves gloves, size: L 10 box   

3 
Air Freshener, aerosol, 300ml (min.)/275g (min.) - 

assorted scent 
221 can   

4 Air Freshener, citrus/floral asstd. scent 47 gallons   

5 Alcohol, 70% isopropyl, 1 gal/bottle 10 bottle   

6 
Bathroom Deodorizer, solid air freshener, asstd. 

Floral scent 
100 pcs   

7 Bleach, original, 1L 36 bottle   

8 
Boots, waterproof PVC with anti-slip sole, mid-cut 

10" height, asstd. Size: 8, 9, 10 
1 pair   

9 
Boots, Rain boots waterproof PVC with anti-slip 

sole, high cut 13" height, (4 pcs per size: 8, 9, 10) 
20 pair   

10 Broom (Tambo) 15 pcs   

11 Broom stick (ting-ting) with handle 20 pcs   

12 Car Freshener, oil-based 65 pcs   

13 Cement Trowel 8'' 2 pcs   

14 Chamois cloth 30 pcs   

15 Cleanser, Scouring powder,500g min/can 60 can   

16 Detergent bar 41 bar   



17 Detergent Powder, 50-70g per pack 103 pack   

18 Dishwashing Liquid, 800ml or higher 117 bottle   

19 Dishwashing Sponge with scouring pad 96 pack   

20 
Disinfectant Spray, aerosol type with crisp clean 

scent 340g (min.) 
48 bottle   

21 Doormat (Large), handwoven, cotton 65 pcs   

22 Duct Tape (Grey), 2"x25 10 rolls   

23 Fast-acting super glue, 3g 7 pcs   

24 Furniture Wood polish 10 can   

25 
Galvanized Chain/Kadena, 8mm w/ length: 1m, 

heavy duty 
2 pcs   

26 Garbage Bag, XXL or XXXL, black, 10's 135 pack   

27 Garbage Bag, Medium, black, 10's 115 pack   

28 Garbage Bag, Small, black, 10's 73 pack   

29 
Garden Gloves, comfort excellent grip, Black Nitrile 

Palm Coating 
25 pairs   

30 Gate Valve 2", brass, two-way 5 pcs   

31 Hand Soap (Bar), known brand, 175g 53 pcs   

32 
Heavy-duty whole body Raincoat, lightweight 

Polyester fabric, adult-size 
30 pcs   

33 Heavy-duty Padlock, 40mm, brass 5 pcs   

34 High Strength Fast Setting Cyanoacrylate Adhesive 5 pc.   

35 Household rubber gloves (size: large) 25 pair   

36 Insecticide, aerosol type, net content: 600ml min. 48 can   

37 Interfolded Paper Tissue Towel, 175 sheets 305 pack   

38 Liquid Hand Soap, 500ml 29 bottles   

39 Long handle floor brush, Stiff Bristle 2 pcs   

40 
Long Sleeves Shirt, Dark blue with DPWH Logo on 

the upper left chest area 
26 pcs   

41 Mega Box Storage Box 120L (with lid and wheels) 10 pcs   

42 Moth balls 20 pack   

43 Multi-purpose cleaner & Deodorizer, 800ml (min.) 75 bottle   

44 Muriatic Acid, secured packaging, 500mL 12 bottle   

45 Pine Tree Scent 150 pcs   



46 Plastic Twine Straw String (1000 g) 5 pcs   

47 Rags, Basahang Bilog 1kilo per bundle 86 bundle   

48 Rubber Doormat 2 pcs   

49 Spray Bottle 30 pcs   

50 Spray Paint, white 28 can   

51 Spray Paint,   (Red) 3 can   

52 Steel Tape Measure, 7.5m, known brand 10 pcs   

53 Scouring pad, color: green 5 pcs   

54 Tabo, dipper 6 pcs.   

55 Timba, pail with cover 6 pcs   

56 
Tissue toilet paper, 2-ply, 12 per pack (min.), 150 

pulls 
224 pack   

57 
Toilet Brush with Holder, Brush not detachable to 
handle 

23 pcs   

58 
Toilet Cleaner, 500ml(min.), thick formula, in swan 
neck bottle 

48 pcs   

59 
Tornado mop set with Mop Head Size (ZT-11 M/3 

or 20cmx6cmx20cm) 
21 pcs   

60 Tornado Mop Head ZT-11 M/3 or 20cmx6cmx20cm 19 pcs   

61 
Traffic Vest (Orange Mesh with Reflectorized Strips 
and DPWH logo) 

2 pcs   

62 Trash Can w/ Lid, office design, neutral color 6 pcs   

63 
Ultra Soft Facial Tissues, Soft Facial Tissue, 1 Flat 
Box, 120 Tissues per Box, 3-Ply 

136 box   

64 Window Glass Squeegee with handle 2 pc/s.   

65 
Wet/Dry Vacuum Cleaner, 20L, known brand, with 
wheels, with complete accessories attachment 

2 pc   

66 Cylindrical Door Knob Set, brass 10 pcs   

67 Steel Hack Saw 10" 2 pcs   

68 PVC Handsaw 18" 2 pcs   



69 Elastomeric Sealant, 85g 2 sachet   

70 Rugby, 35-50ml 2 bottle   

71 Claw Hammer, 16oz 1 pcs   

72 Heavy-duty Rubber male plug 3 pcs   

73 WD-40 Multi-purpose Lubricant Oil, at least 300ml 1 can   

74 
Screw Driver Set, 1 flat and 1 cross for each sizes: 

75mm, 100mm, 150mm 
10 set   

75 

Lithium-Ion Cordless Electric Screwdriver Set 

Portable Rechargeable Electric Tool with 46pcs 
Accessories 

1 set   

76 Nylon Rope 4mm 10m 2 rolls   

77 4-Gang Surface Convenience Outlet 10A 250V 3 pcs   

78 Stainless Steel/Chrome Long neck wall Faucet 3" 3 pcs   

79 Brass Hose Faucet 2" 3 pcs   

80 Flexible Gooseneck Sink Faucet 5 pcs   

81 
No More Nails Multi Purpose Construction Adhesive 
300g, water-resistant 

5 can   

82 PVC Pipe Orange, 57mm (2") dia. 10 meter   

83 PVC Pipe Blue, 57mm (2") dia. 10 meter   

84 PVC Elbow Pipe Orange, 57mm (2") dia. 10 pcs   

85 PVC Elbow Pipe Blue, 57mm (2") dia. 10 pcs   

86 
Plug in Circuit Breaker, Single phase 2-pole 15 
Amp. 

2 pcs   

87 
Plug in Circuit Breaker, Single phase 2-pole 20 
Amp. 

2 pcs   

88 
Plug in Circuit Breaker, Single phase 2-pole 30 
Amp. 

2 pcs   

89 
Plug in Circuit Breaker, Single phase 2-pole 40 
Amp. 

2 pcs   

90 
2-pole Bolt on Panel Board, 8 branches (8 holes + 
center main) 

1 pcs   



91 Duplex Universal Outlet with Ground 3 pcs   

92 
Combo Power Tools with Hard Case 3 in 1 Hand 

Drill, Ginder and Electric Hammer 
1 unit   

93 Liquid Sosa 500ml 10 pcs   

94 
Limescale Tiles Cleaner &  Stain Remover for 

Bathroom Toilet, 500ml in spray bottle 
15 bottle   

95 
Fragrance Antimicrobial Deodorizer Men Urinal Pool 

Aroma Pad 
100 pcs   

96 
Double Sided Foam Tape 1/2 inch x 5meters 

(Green) 
10 pcs   

97 Gate Valve Single One Way 20 pcs   

98 Bidet- Stainless steel 304 20 pcs   

99 Stainless Steel Scooper 12cm x 28 cm 5 pcs   

100 Faucet Hose Bib 20 pcs   

101 Stainless Steel -Laavatory Faucet 20 pcs   

102 Wire Stripper Cutting Plier 1 pcs   

103 Neon Tester-Voltage Tester (140-190mm) 1 pcs   

104 Universal Adaptor 10 pcs   

105 Wire Cutter 1 pcs   

106 LED Light Bulb 18w 20 pcs   

107 LED Light Bulb 20w 20 pcs   

108 LED Light Bulb 40w 20 pcs   

109 Cable Tie #6 -100 pcs. per pack 3 pack   

110 Cable Tie #8 -100 pcs. per pack 3 pack   

111 Cable Tie #10 -100 pcs. per pack 3 pack   

112 2 Gang Outlet 5 pcs   



113 3 Gang Outlet 5 pcs   

114 Scaffolding Platform 1 pcs   

115 2 Gang Switch  16 Amp 5 pcs   

116 3 Gang Switch 5 pcs   

117 Elbow PVC Blue Fittings 1/2 5 pcs   

118 Elbow PVC Blue Fittings 3/4 5 pcs   

119 Elbow PVC Blue Fittings 1 INCH 5 pcs   

120 Short Faucet Stainless Steel 10 pcs   

121 Caulking Gun Stainless Heavy Duty 2 pcs   

122 Double Sided Foam Tape 1 inch 15 pcs   

123 Paint Roller 9 inch. 3 pcs   

124 Junction Box 3 pcs   

125 24T BI-Metal Hacksaw 10 pcs   

126 Double Sided Foam Tape 1/2 inch x 5 meters 10 pcs   

127 Bolt Cutter 12 inch. 1 pcs   

128 LED Light Bulb 15w 1 Box   

129 PVC Solvent Cement 400 cc 3 pcs   

130 Hose Adaptor/ Plug Adaptor 10 pcs   

131 Staple Gun Tacker Heavy Duty 1 pcs   

132 Swing Valve 1/2 10 pcs   

133 Swing Valve 3/4 5 pcs   

134 Stranded Wire 2.0 mm2 1 Box   



135 Stranded Wire 3.5 mm2 1 Box   

136 Circuit Breaker 70 amp. Bolt On 1 pcs   

137 Circuit Breaker 40 amp. Plug In 5 pcs   

138 Circuit Breaker 30 amp. Plug In 10 pcs   

139 Circuit Breaker 20 amp. Plug In 10 pcs   

140 Circuit Breaker 60 amp. Plug In 5 pcs   

141 Switch Button one way 10 pcs   

142 Flexible Hose 100 meters 1/2 1 pcs   

143 NEMA 3R PLUG IN 5 pcs   

144 NEMA 3R BOLT ON 5 pcs   

145 Gun Tacker Ctype Staple 4-14mm 20 Box   

146 Riveter/River Gun Heavy Duty 1 pcs   

147 Solid Scented Gel 50 pcs   

148 Soap Case 10 pcs   

149 Bulb Socket Receptacle 4x4 10 pcs   

150 Crowbar  750 x 18mm 1 pcs   

151 Wet floor signage 5 pcs   

152 DPWH Wind Breaker Jacket 30 pcs   

153 Spray Paint Orange 10 pcs   

154 Spray Paint Blue 10 pcs   

155 Spray Paint Green 10 pcs   

156 Hand Brush 10 pcs   



157 LED Light Bulb 11w 1 Box   

158 VS1 Protector 250ml 5 pcs   

159 Sewer Dredge Spring Pipe Dredge Tool 10 ml 2 pcs   

160 2 Gang Convenience Outlet 5 pcs   

161 3 Gang Convenience Outlet 5 pcs   

162 Mosue Trap 5 pcs   

163 
Red Laser Pointer Wireless Presenter Receiver 

Remote ControL/Projector Remote 
2 pcs   

      

      

 

Purchasing of Janitorial and Electrical Supplies to 
be used by various sections of DPWH Cavite 1st 
District Engineering Office 

    

Brand and Model : __________________________ Warranty : __________________________ 

Delivery Period : __________________________ Price Validity : __________________________ 

      
     After having carefully read and accepted your General Conditions, I / We quote you on the items (s) at prices not above. 

 

Tel. No. (046)4045474      
c/o Adonis B. Angelia 

Officer-In-Charge 

Office of the Assistant District Engineer 

   

BAC Chairperson   _______________________________ 

   Printed Name / Signature / Date 
    

Proj. ID 24GDF0077   Tel. No. / Cellphone No. / E-mail Address 

 


